VESSEL GT-BS20: "/ >5-0

HRWDMEDWT paTP

N

EESEE S —N

/' OyyL/iN—

| JR:3
t 7 BS20
BNV R A X 20 mm X 520 mm
BEE0HmRE 16,500 rpm.
\ Ay NV N EEE 2,600 m/min
m en Ly ES £| 398 mm(NUHESR
g s 1,300 g
Sy ZRARE 0.65 m min
>) - R—ROAR 6.35 mm
= o BERSES 0.6 MPa
T ’@ L BNV #60 o
HAbAIN— 1 LybIyya H B & BEINVE #8\0 {F:N
LBV F Ghil2mm) 1R
VeV BPB2) 1

W7—LOBEEE
ERUEPRUIEIMDOIRICEDE T P—LA
DfEE%LEBRA60E. THRA30EDNEHE TS
BICEBLTEETEET.(LHE30E-60
B, THB30ETIEOvoIL&ET) BWP—L
OvORVEEREDT REBEGEEICEY L.
BONTNIBETEE T COBR. @7 —
LEGP—LICTEEDNBOLDICRUNITT
<fEEW,

WFEINIL DIk

1. AEEHBINUVEDOIREZBRITAS. D
VRYF-Ov OB ICE>TOET, Bl
N B SN T AN HR—R % (T
LTLIZE W o ERBER DB S, B!
NV RO O—Z—BHERAEF >THY,
BERTIOT, +HISERLTIEE 0,

2. fEELE L <[FRZFICEMBAIPL O, @
P—LEVHOOYHLN—DWEREHR T
OvoF3FTHBLAATIIES O BEIN
JUBHHEHE T,

3. @QR—=N—AN—%180EDQE=t RIS
L BFEINV BRI TET T
LN S ERUA BB, BREINL RO
ARIICEKEIN RSN TNDIHBE S A8
DOEABELTEHLTTIIIE0 RAIC
BUMTS EFIEINL SOIN P T<RUR
BETIo

4 @REVRNT—)—DBEEKHODO—
S—BRICHHEINV R EE T TH S, 0V S
LN—ETAETE BNV A3 5ED
BHTEFT, REICOX—/N—FHN\—Ed
TEIH T =0

BO—-5—Ay KO} Fx

1. EMDO—Z—HERLICBE. BRICK
BMTEBDEDICB>TOET.QOO—5—7
JrREERESHE. DO—F—\v v
MMEIBSICHNE T,

2. MUNHFBIBEIF. OF—LY v DEIC
OHARRTI VO #DET. DO—5—
YRy hEEYRLTOO0—5—P YR

FERTHEHOATNLTZTY TYo

BO—S>—OMAEDHES
HEINIVFDEEDFYERRE IS/, b
SVFVIDRFBN TED LD >TOET,
FMEDOLEL Y FE2mm) TOO—>—"\V
FEvhEOD@QRZYF 50V ORIV EZRED
THB DRESAN=THEINIV I C—Z—D
FFPLZEEDLDICROD—F—FPIvREE
R FBLTLIZE O AERIFO DV EY
HOVHORIEEEDT, OvoLT<IEE W,

WS EITLTSZELY,

1 AV A~ S A T,
NIV B —IBIEHBOA A S— AT
BENCIEBTEDHRERELSET
T DREH BV EESBE2OI
LTI E D I — DM RO
AEELET,

2 BHTBEEE A—REA Ly Ty Ya
HBIETLIP— RN SEBBVG-
10 NNTLA AL TS0,

BI7—DEHE

1. RS A—ICES>TKRIG KT, 2
VIV —hBE BRGNP HES
<BATOWDDTEREDIC714 IV R—=2E]Y
RFTHRETDENIELL FcOv S
LyH—DORULAVIEBIROTIIZE0,

2. FILWKR—RPNA TR ER=ND E =
BOEHUHI P—%RL TR ERFL TH
B5Y—)UEBRUM I TIZE0,

3. AR—RPNNA T ORBIEHRGE LTSS
Vo RUAECUREDNERFBDBEICA
BRISBEY, AEH<ED EFHBEATE
= FENBSHY—IVARICAD EHEDR
RIZBUET,

4 AEEDY—)UER—ZADBIET LIcE S,
HR—ROBERKRICEESBOEDICLTL
FEEWVRDEHE EDARBBICABDHEND
HYFET,

5. BREHF0.55MPa~0.60MPaT{EA
SNBEDICABLTHYET, V—ILDF
T CBIERERENICRDEDOICTDE
DR T L2l —2—%FERALTERE
NE—EICLTLIESVe BT EDENTHE
BehEdEde ERROEFESIMR<BUE
o I ARTEBENTIEENHAE L 1%
BEREEDRRBICBYET,

6. BB CERORRG. FFREHKITHIUD
REBLFTH S BB ZEROEHET T
[St<{A

7. TP—R—REREDFFENY LIV
Y CRERTF) ZTERICSDE, DYV
BAYVFTITAFITOTAEREMNTT,

WEEICDOWT

1. OEGRIFMH VABHSLTHDDOT, @5
ICEDHBRBRVEDICEREOLE T, H—FH
DEEGF DRELIESNIEHBRE - BB
L&ET

2. UN—%123 080 FEHEENTHNE T,

3. EBRTOELOEGMHEUN (BTP—D
BIEOIBLIN (TR TFTHRWVRICTE
=120

W7 75— —EXHIF

1. FEMOMRE REEICIRYROBEICTDON
TOBBOEHLEDEENHYELICO B
FoIS (F o FH N TEEIZS 0

2. ERICL BB IR ECHE S NICER
BBEBENODLTIERBOET,

3 BB EIROEDBY DFFEE TIEM<
EEVBESHNENSNEIENAOT
ENFTOTHEF<IZS 0o

12—y [BmFxE

—>

% 4t |




GT-BS20 =4mx

[ |

28 42 G282 BWREBW 9 (8E 3R B 4 4 X|'88
1 |0—5—"\vFtyhFII) 1 (21| 0voHN—IEER MAX12 2 |4 | By 1
@ | FSvE A0V HRIE MaXI4EE (ke | (1) | 22| X—/N—Hh/N— 1 la2]LN— 1
3 |0—>—TI¥RFER M5X20 1 128 | X=)N\—HN\—Dv>v— WW-5 1143 | LN—EYV SP3X24 | 1
4 | HARRT)VE 1 (24| X"—=N\—HN—Twvra 1 144 | 20V MNUNIVTZRTUVE 1
5| 7P—L¥Tk 1 125 | X=)\—hN\—ILFER M4x10 1 45| 20w LNV 1
6 | X\—/"N—H1K 1 (26| #RbHN— 1146 |20V MUNIVT0OYVS S5 1
7 | N=\—HAREY SP3X6 1 (27|7=U—7Fvhk 1147 |V Tvya 1
8 | N—=\—HAFIEER M5X 10 1 (28| REVRILI—1— 1 (48| )N)L70)>T S10 1
9 | PUR—HAK 1 (29| 27L—A 1149\ 77vya0UVs S1.2 |1
10 | PUA—HARD Y+ — SPW-5 1130|2L—L005 S36 1150 | ALY —o—X1E/voEY|SP2X25| 1
11 | P A=A RIERIVE M5X 12 1 1@ | RNFYVY 69002232l | (1) | 51 | 1 L —D 4 )uR— 1
12| 73 RTYVS 1 132|TVRT7L—ED (BBAY) 1 |52|H1L>Y—4r—2x0U>5 S14 1
13| P—LEY 1133|7vya 1153|1 LY —4o—X 1
14 | 7—L0vV ORIV MBX25 1134|0—%— 1 (54|17 LyTvya00U V5 S125 1
15| P—L 1 (35| 0—&—PR 4155 LyTva 1
16 | OV oY 1136|F— 1

17 | OvoL/N— 1187 | A— 1 A7 arEER

18| Qv oRT IV oEY SP2x5 1 138|TVF7L—M#) BBA) 1160 N\—5UwT 1
19| 0vHORTUVS 1 NPYT 6262Z2(38lCAED| (1) |61 | O—2—\v v NHLUAY) 1
20| OvoH/N\— 1140 | 2v v OUVS S34 1

XOBICOEXL T, Y MBRTIDT, SEXDRRICIETIFRAVNE T,

I
[ ]

VESSEL
1820 3 X H

&

alk

L2

MHXEHN\VTCIL

BSERSHVSHhEERD (EERHFREEE)

7u-3-» 0120-999-914

9:00-17:00 **-B-RBFMHREFT

ES #t T537-0001 AMRMERMRATIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
R R X E T143-0025 RREBABXEFASTHA43&E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831
K PR X & T537-0001 ABRMERMRZRIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
EHEEEM T457-0014 EEEMEXFHRNUT BH3& 1S TEL.052-821-9575
BREES T812-0016 EEMHBHSXELREET B18225 TEL.092-411-5710
HLIRHIERAT T065-0011 FLIRHERXIL11%R14TE1&E1S TEL.011-711-5003
iR T984-0002 lETHEMXEEIRT1TEH2& 105 TEL.022-236-1567
[LBHRAT T733-0035 LEmAEXEE S 7 T B8-11 TEL.082-291-0106

KEBEDRBRTFEB<LEEITDZIABUET,

FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.03-3776-5607
FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.0562-824-4167
FAX.092-411-5770
FAX.011-704-4725
FAX.022-232-7959
FAX.082-295-1727

2016-02



o
(VESSEL

GT-BS20

AIR BELT SANDER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

o
PRODUCT OF JAPAN
SPECIFICATIONS GT-BS20 |
APPLIGABLE BELT 5I1ZE 20 mm x 520 mm '
ANGLE RANGE OF ARM TILTING FREE S8PEED 16,500 r.p.m.
5 [ BELT SPEED 2,600 mimin.

W | OVERALL LENGTH | =~ 398 mm(wBELT)
& \ WEIGHT I _1300g 00|
¢ 3 LIR CONSUMPTION D.65 ma/min |
RECOMMENDED AIR PRESSURE | 0.6 MPa '
£ : | AIR HOSE INNER DIAMETER | 635mm

Lo H ARM LOCK BOLT + Sanding Belt (#60} ---2pes.

J s b

;?;Il'l T .
| ROLLER HEAD BET
[ f

b i
) 1 L
i1 -

DUST COVER

'/ PAPER COVER

. LEVER

SILENCER

IMLET BUSHING

- Sanding Belt{#58)---1pe.
= L-type Wrench AF1.6mme o Ape.
| - Air coupling (BPB-2) - 1pe. Each

ACCESS0ORIES

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION

SERIAL NO. |

We hereby cartify that before shipment, above tool has been
carefully inspected according to our faciory engineering standard
and the result hos come aut in aatisfactary data, Im arder to malntain the
begt conditions of this tool, please be sure to take a fow minutes o read

X -7 LOCK LEVER

DATE:

M SAFETY IMSTRUCTION AND WARNING

FOR YOUR SAFETY, PLEASE FOLLOW

INSTRUCTION BELOW AND OPERATION WITHOUT

YOUR LOCAL REGULATIONS MAY RESULT

IN SERIOUS INJURY.

1 Befora mounting grinding wheels and
when-aver the toal is issued for servicing,
please DISCOMMECT the teol from alr
supply and make sure throftle retumed to
OFF position.

2_1f any vibration or unusual sound wera
creatad, disconnec! tha air supply IMME-
CIATELY for repairing,

JR.F.M. of the grinding whaels must be
egqual or above lo the free spead of our
grinder. Plaasae rafer 1o your whasis

4. Check the grinding wheel diameter. shape
and permissible overhang.

[LESS THAN 13mm)

5. Always wear GOGGLES, FACE SHILD

and ather protective clothing,

B AMGLE CONTROL OF ARK

Adjusiable Sanding Angle betwesn upward
G0 degree and downward 30 degree
according to working pesilion and the shape
of sanding aicle and can be locked &t
upward 30 degree and 80 degree and
downward at 30 degree. You can fix the
angia by rel2asing the Lock Boll, Arm{f#14)
and set it a! selected angle. Be sure fix it
without a space betwaen Frame(#29) and
Armi#15),

M ADJUSTMENT OF ROLLER FOSITION

To prevent the side tracking of the belt, the
tracking adjustment can comect it to the
center fracking by jus! adjusiing Screw,
Raolter Adjust(#3) with your cross recess
screwdnver so that the belt could run in the
cenier of the tracking roller after Hex Cap
Screw(#d) of Roller Head Set(#1) ioosen,
After this adjustment dong, fastan Hex Cap
Screw and lockad,

threugh the instruction manual and operate as recommendad.
CHIEF INSPECTOR:

MANUFACTURED BY VESSEL CO., INC. OSAKA JAPAN

M AR SUPPLY
1 .Air Belt Sander adversely affected by
MOISTURE Since air from compressor
containg much moisture and dust, it is
desirable to provide a FILTER and
lubricator in the pipe ling to remaove such
undesirabla elemants. Alse {ake the
DRAIN out from air tank every day.

2. When vsing brand new toal ar air
hose,blow and claan the inside of air hose or
plpe before installation. Air drop may be
cause by the |lots of drain and dust
accumulated and possibly makes the inside
diameter smaller in the lsng use. Reguiar
check-up is the secret of long of the tool.

3. Keep inside of air hose or ar pipe clean ta
prevent airdrop problem caused by lols of
drain and dust accumulated,

4. When disconnect air hose from air tool
while In the operaticns, do not drog alr hose
end 1o the floor as dusl ar othar alamants
may came into atr hose.

S, Recommend {o use at air pressure
0.55Mpa ~-0.80Mpa at the fool, Excessive,
higher air  presaure leads to cut the tool life
and even dangearous to the operator and
lower air pressure will not give enough power
which cause of trouble shoatings. Use air
requlator to adjust airto the correct pressure.

& After lubrication, oil will dicharged the
exhausi ugon eperations, Flush oul air motor
far a few seconds.

T.Recommend to use "VESSEL" quick
changes couplings for more canveniense.

M OPERATION

Frecise adjustments have been made
around the rotating section. Do not
diassemble under any circumstances,

WCHANGE OF SANDING BELT

1. Easy Change of Sanding Belt with Unique
One Touch Lock System. Before this
change, be sure aif hosse removed off the toal
otherwise il may cause serious
Imjury. Especially take utmost care to remove
the belt due to the heated area of parls
right after the use of this toal
2. On the working lable or the floor, pressthe
tip of Roller Head until Fin, Arm{#13) crossed
over the clutch of Lock Lever(#17) and
clutched in the lock position. Then the belt
Ioosen and ready to be changed.

3. Belt can be changed when Sand Paper
Cover(#22) rotated 180degree and open.
And for the mounting of new Sanding Bel,
place it on the track rolled in tha same
direction of the arrow mark printed on the
bell. Otharwiss reversed direction mounting
may cause the torn and splil of the bell and
very dangerous 1o yourself
4. Aflar placing the bell over the frack of
Spindle Pulley(#28) and over the tippead
Faolier, place Lock Lever#17) down, Sanding
Belt should be tighten over the track. At the
end, Sandpaper Covar(#22) must be closad
tight

B CHANGE ROLLER HEAD

1. When the tipped Raollar worn owt, Roller
Head Set(#1) can be easily removed by
unscrewing Scraw, Rollar Adjuest (#3).
2. To mount this Raller Head, place Guide
Spring(#4) on the seal of Arm Shafi(#5) and
sat up Rollar Head Set(#1}) by fastaning
Scraw, Rolter Adjustment(#3) to complats
this Roller Head Set Up




6T-BS20 — Exploded diagram drawing & Parts list

e I = o
B |!fg:,_'-'. h\\"m ;;_’:}I
Ih-lu e EOP Blo. Deseription F';:::::; I"r::' EDF Me. Derscription :;LT;:

| B1EG0] Holier Head Set 1 *#31 818631 Benrmpg G300ZZ (Inaide Mo 32) o
Lyl B1BE0Z  Bolt M4X14, Tracking Lock (ngide Mo 13 () JZ2 803632 Endplate, Front 1

k] B18603 Screw M5 x 20, Roller Adjust i 13 818633 Bushing 1

4 B1BG04 Guide Spring I 34 218634 Roter 1

5 BI18605 A Shafi l 15 818535  Biade, Rotor 4

g B1EB06  Papar Guida 1 JB 813638 Key 1

7 BIBGOT  Pin SP3 = 4§, Paper Guide 1 37 813637 Cylindar 1

B HIBE0A  Screw M5 x 10, Papsr Guide Retnirer 1 JB 813638 Endplate, Rear T
] B1B609  Under Guids 1 39 Bi3639 Bearng 62622 {Inside MNo.38) 1
HE 15610 Washer 5PW-5, Under Guide 1 40 B1964D  O-Rimg 534, Set Mut i
i1 BIBGTT  Baolt M3 x 12, Undar Guide Retanar 1 41 818641 Set Nut 1
12 BIGGIZ  Spring, Tersion 1 42 818642 Leover 1
13 B1EGIY  Pm, Arm 1 43 818643 P SR, Lever 1
14 BIBGTY  Lock Bolt Max 25, Arm 1 14 813644  Spring Throttle Valee 1
i5 BIBALS  Arm I 45 18845 Threttle Valee 1
18 BIEGIO  Lock P | 4B 213648 D-Ring 55, Throttle Valve 1
17 BIBEEY  Lock Lever 1 47 818647 Bushing Yalve |
14 BIEGIE  Lock Sprmg Pin SPED 1 48 R18848 D-Fimg 10, Valve |
19 B1BG19 Lack Sprng 1 48 8136849 O-Rng 511.2, Yelve Bushing 1
£l BIG620 Lock Cover I 30 819630 P SPIxE0. Sdencer Case Retaines |
21 BI1BE2T  Sgrew M4 x 12, Rock Cowver Retainer 2 51 213651 Filter, Silancar !
22 B1EG22  Pager Cover 1 32 B1A652 O-Ring 514, Silencer Case !
2 BIBE2E  Washer WW=-5, Paper Caver 1 53 8136851 Siencer Case |
24 E18624  Bushing Papar Caver i 34 E18634 O-Riye S12.5, Infet Bushing !
25 B18625  Scrow Max10, Paper Gover Retainer I 35 B18655  Inlet Bushing 1
ki B18626  [Dust Cover 1

27 Ri8627  Mut, Pulley I OPTION

28 E1EG2E  Spindle, Pullay L 60 818856 Bar Grip I
79 B16629  Frame I G B18657  Moller Head Set illrethare] 1
30 BI18GI0  O-Ring S36, Frams i AT OTHER COMPLETE PARTS GRILY,

SO

VESSEL CO.,INC.

t7-25 FUKAERITA 3-CHOME.
HIGASHIMNARLEU, OSAKA JAPAN  537-0001
TEL: +81 6 676 7778 FAsC 481 B 6972 9441

E-MEAIL -

export@vesseal.co,jp




	GTBS20_im
	GT-BS20(F)
	GT-BS20(B).pdf

